
Annexure - |

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUTATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And LJploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty i\,4illion Rupees or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT National Trensmission & ch Companv Limited
(NTDCLI

FEDERAL/ PROVINCIAL GOVT FEdETAI

IIILE OF CONTRACT TENDER NOr NOR-116-2021: PROCUREMENT OF 220KV & 132KV
E IPMENT F OKV SUBSTATIONS UNER GM AM NORTH

AND GM AM {SOUTH) NTDC,

TENDER NUMBER NOR-U612021 II-OT-VII

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT TENDER NO: NOR-115-2021: PROCUREMENI Of 22OKV &
132KV MATER]AL / EO IPMENT FOR VARIOUS 5OOKV & 22OKV SUB AT]ONS UNER GM AM
{NORTH) AND GM AM (SOUTH) NTDC

LOT-VI: PROCUREMENT OF 22OKV CCw/CVT AND 132KV CURRENT TRANSFOMERS

- TENDER VALUE 680 toT-vt

z ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE !![(For Civil Works only)

, ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 120 Days from the date of Signins of Contract Asreement

, WHETHERTHEPROCUREIV]ENTWAS]NCLUDED NANNUALPROCUREMENTPLAN? Yes/No

z ADVERTISEMENT:

i. PPRA Website Yes, dated: 02.10.2021 PPRA Ref. No. TS461169E Yes/No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME) 11.11.2021at 02:30 PM
(Technical + Financial)

Z NATURE OT PURCHASE lhternational Local/lnternational

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE ( f any) No Yes/No

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD

(List of Buyers is attached as Annex-A)
04 Nos, for complete tehder (Attach list of buyers)

1--'

+J" \ \

p)

ii. Newspaper Yes. National Newspapers {Dailv Express & Business Recorder) published
on 02.10.2021 Yes/No (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)



,- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yeg

(Yes/No) (lf yes enclose a copy) (Attached as Annex-B)

, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCTUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENIS Ye!
(Yes/No) (lf yes enclose a copy) lAtta.hed as Annex-C)

z WHICH IVlETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tlck one)

a SINGLE STAGE. ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b, SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

IWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENI AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD

OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Not Applicable.

; NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Two (02) Nos.

; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YC!..jYes/No)

; WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

c

d

Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e.

Emergency, Direct Contracting, and Negotiated Tendering etc.)

> WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY GM (P&CMI. NTDC

fl



Annexure - ll

PUBTIC PROCUREM ENT REGUTATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Fllled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

z N UM BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Two {02) Nos. for all Lots

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. sieyuan Electric Co., Ltd., China.

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1N

lN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE lN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)

!14
WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

NEED ANALYSIS (Why procLrrement was necessary?) Procurement was made to ensure the
smooth dispersal of Power.

OPEN NG OF BIDS Yes Ye s/No

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 18.04.2022 (Attach a copy of agreement) (Attach as Annex-D)

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE CNY; 3.572.680- tol-Vl

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO AtL BIDDERS Yes, Evaluation Results were
floated on NTDC / PPRA websites (Yes/No) (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (Attach as

Annex-E)

ANY COMPTA NTS RECEIVED !9 (Yes/No) (lfVes result thereof)

ANY DEVIAIION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN lN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS -!g_
(Yes/No) (lf yes give details)

DEV ATiON FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No (Yes/No) (lf yes give details)

sPEclALcoNDlTloNs,|FANY(Givebriefdescription)@
F.

lF.No.2/1/2008/PPRA -RA.llll


